SNET AMERICA, INC. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East New York Tariff PSC No. 2 - Telephone Original Page 72

## **SECTION 4 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)**

## 4.1 SNET Business Flat Rate Plan\*, (Cont'd.)

# **4.1.5** Rating, (Cont'd.)

## (D) Annual Dedicated Access Commitment Rating B (MAC), (Cont'd.)

#### (4) Expired Contract Rates

The customer will be automatically changed to the Business rates below if they do not choose to be moved to a different plan after their contracts expire.

	DEDICATED ACCESS			
Monthly	Initial 18 Seconds	Initial 18 Seconds	Each Add'l Sec.	Each Add'l Sec.
<b>Minimum</b> \$ 600.00	<b>Minimum</b> \$0.01800	<b>Maximum</b> \$0.0920	Minimum	Maximum
\$ 2,400.00	\$0.01800	\$0.0920	\$0.00100 \$0.00100	\$0.0040 \$0.0040
\$ 6,000.00	\$0.00960	\$0.0384	\$0.00055	\$0.0022
\$ 12,000.00	\$0.00930	\$0.0372	\$0.00050	\$0.0020
\$ 30,000.00	\$0.00885	\$0.0354	\$0.00050	\$0.0020
\$ 60,000.00	\$0.00855	\$0.0342	\$0.00050	\$0.0020
\$120,000.00	\$0.00330	\$0.0330	\$0.00045	\$0.0018
\$180,000.00	\$0.00795	\$0.0318	\$0.00045	\$0.0018
\$240,000.00	\$0.00780	\$0.0312	\$0.00045	\$0.0018

Issued: December 17, 2009 Effective: January 17, 2010

Issued by: Mr. Arthur Paquette

SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East 310 Orange Street

New Haven, CT 06510